### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hammerhead Design and Development, Inc.	10/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DeLegge Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	2832 Stay Sail Way
City:	Mount Pleasant
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29466

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12313219

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: kteague@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas E. Ringel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10546/71004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas E. Ringel

Total Attachments: 1

source=10546-71004\_Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1231327

PATENT REEL: 025180 FRAME: 0126

## **CHANGE OF NAME**

The name of Hammerhead Design and Development, Inc., has been changed to DeLegge Medical, Inc. Accordingly, the Assignee of U.S. Patent No. 6,872,189, U.S. Patent No. 7,452,347 and U.S. Patent Application No. 12/313,219 is currently known as DeLegge Medical, Inc.

13 OCt 2010

Achiecs Lelegge

Date

Rebecca DeLegge

CEO of DeLegge Medical, Inc., formerly known as Hammerhead Design and Development, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 025180 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 10/22/2010**